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SBOC Investment Fund Analysis - FY13

**Updated Through 09/30/2012** FY13 Budgeted Received Remaining _
SBOC FY13 Budget - State Funding
General Fund
Investment Fund 6,536,090 6,536,090 -
I/F General Fund Carry Forward 106,758 106,758
Supplemental Budget Decrease - -
CCA 5,646,562 5,646,562 W
Board Per Diem 20,000 20,000 -
Other Special Revenue
Court Fines & Surcharges - MDOC 232,259 38,415 193,844
Court Fines & Surcharges - Judicial 534,000 88,813 445,187
Earnings on Investments 480 (480)
Total State Funding 13,075,669 12,437,118 638,551
Carryforward & Board Initiatives
Current Year Major Mission Changes 1,707,777 - 1,707,777
Prior Year Carryforward 1,056,155 1,056,155 -
Total Board Iniatives 2,763,932 1,056,155 1,707,777
Total Anticipated FY13 Funding 15,839,600 13,493,273 2,346,328

VF YTD Actual vs. Budget .
General Fund Budget Actuals Remaining
Investment Fund Net of Supplemental 6,642,848 4,974,210 1,668,638
CCA 5,646,562 4,517,249 1,129,313
Board Per Diem 20,000 4,023 15,977
SBOC Personnel 863 (863)
Other Special Revenue
Major Mission Changes 1,707,777 35,600 1,672,177
Court Fines & Surcharges - Judicial 534,000 88,813 445,187
Court Fines & Surcharges - MDOC 232,259 38,415 193,844
SBOC Personnel 20,762 (20,762)
Carryforward
Prior Year Carry Forward 1,056,155 612,907 443,248
Surcharges Received YTD FY13 (127,228) 127,228
YTD Variance 15,839,600 10,165,614 5,673,987
Anticipated Expenditures FY13
BOC Budgeted Remaining Payments Expenditure (4,958,204)
CCA Remaining Payments Expenditure (1,129,313)
SBOC Per Diem Remaining Expenditure (15,977)
SBOC Personnel Expenditure (62,921)
RHR Contact Remaining Balance Expenditure (14,400)
Remaining Projected Balances (6,180,815)
Anticipated Investment Fund Balance Remaining at Year End (506,828)
YTD Current Investment Fund Balance 3,327,659

Note: This analysis pertains to the Investment Fund only and DOES NOT reflect County Jail balances.

10/15/2012  11:09 AM
G:\-BOC FY13UNVESTMENT FUND ANALYSIS FY13.xIs

Page 2



Accept Dt
7/3/2012
7/10/2012
7/13/2012
7/13/2012
7/16/2012
7/18/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/24/2012
7/26/2012
7/27/2012
8/2/2012
8/2/2012
8/2/2012
8/3/2012
8/3/2012
8/3/2012
8/7/2012
8/7/2012
8/21/2012
8/22/2012
8/22/2012
8/22/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/24/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/31/2012

FY13 INVESTMENT FUND PAYMENTS BY PAYMENT DATE

Legal Name
MAINETODAY MEDIA
STATE OF MAINE - PAYROLL
DAVID E BOWLES
DOUGLAS F BEAULIEU
MAINE TODAY MEDIA
OIT/OTHER STATE AGENCY
ANDROSCOGGIN CTY OF
AROOSTOOK CTY OF
CUMBERLAND CTY
FRANKLIN CTY OF
HANCOCK CTY OF
KENNEBEC CTY OF
KNOX CTY OF
LINCOLN CTY OF
LINCOLN/SAGAD MULTICNTY JAIL
OXFORD CTY OF
PENOBSCOT CTY OF
PISCATAQUIS CTY OF
SAGADAHOC CTY OF
SOMERSET CTY OF
US CELLULAR
WALDO CTY OF
WASHINGTON CTY OF
YORK CTY OF
STATE OF MAINE - PAYROLL/OTHER STATE AGENCY
DOUGLAS F BEAULIEU
DAVID E BOWLES
HANCOCK CTY OF
SOMERSET CTY OF
YORK CTY OF
DAVID E BOWLES
DOUGLAS F BEAULIEU
VINTON E CASSIDY
MAINETODAY MEDIA
STATE OF MAINE - PAYROLL/OTHER STATE AGENCY
STATE OF MAINE - PAYROLL
BANGOR PUB CO
MAINE TODAY MEDIA
OIT/OTHER STATE AGENCY
BANGOR PUB CO
DAVID E BOWLES
DOUGLAS F BEAULIEU
KENNEBEC CTY OF
SOMERSET CTY OF
MAINETODAY MEDIA
US CELLULAR
AROOSTOOK CTY OF

Page 3

010 Fund
37.91

74.40
384.09
28.69
144.29
752,475.00
531,018.00
1,905,368.00
108,414.00
305,044.00
637,757.00
362,379.00
167,138.00
1,017,836.00
212,311.00
937,787.00
216,006.00
121,966.00
248,445.00

167,138.00
212,104.00
1,011,385.00
5.09

506.67
87.60

87.60
361.71
313.28

77.64

87.96

71.75
89.09
410.06
71.75
87.60
354.64

38.17

Grand Total
37.91
3,265.32
74.40
384.09
28.69
297.59
752,475.00
531,018.00
1,905,368.00
108,414.00
305,044.00
637,757.00
362,379.00
167,138.00
1,017,836.00
212,311.00
937,787.00
216,006.00
121,966.00
248,449.00
68.83
167,138.00
212,104.00
1,011,385.00
3,370.27
506.67
87.60
7,221.55
127,119.00
33,448.00
87.60
361.71
313.28
77.64
3,365.25
3,277.28
71.75
89.09
821.82
71.75
87.60
354.64
150,000.00
560,884.00
38.17
85.63
16,795.38

014 Fund

3,265.32

153.30

68.83

3,365.18

7,221.55
127,119.00
33,448.00

3,277.29
3,277.28

411.76

150,000.00
560,884.00

85.63
16,795.38



Accept Dt
8/31/2012
8/31/2012
8/31/2012
9/4/2012
9/7/2012
9/7/2012
9/7/2012
9/12/2012
9/13/2012
9/13/2012
9/14/2012
9/14/2012
9/14/2012
9/18/2012
9/20/2012
9/20/2012
9/20/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/25/2012
9/26/2012
9/28/2012
Grand Total

FY13 INVESTMENT FUND PAYMENTS BY PAYMENT DATE

Legal Name
RHR SMITH & COMPANY
SOMERSET CTY OF
YORK CTY OF

STATE OF MAINE - PAYROLL
BANGOR PUB CO

MAINE TODAY MEDIA
MAINETODAY MEDIA
DOUGLAS F BEAULIEU
KNOX CTY OF

RHR SMITH & COMPANY
BANGOR PUB CO

MAINE TODAY MEDIA
MAINETODAY MEDIA
STATE OF MAINE - PAYROLL/OTHER STATE AGENCY
MAINE TODAY MEDIA
MAINETODAY MEDIA

PR RESTAURANTS LLC
DAVID E BOWLES

VINTON E CASSIDY
OIT/OTHER STATE AGENCY
OIT/OTHER STATE AGENCY
US CELLULAR

Page 4

010 Fund

100,000.00

71.75
28.68
37.91
493.63

133.25
33.22
41.54
99.63
31.71
41.54

192.90
87.60

156.64

116.07

014 Fund
29,700.00
53,323.00

125,000.00

3,333.28

16,000.00
5,900.00

3,277.28

3.88
169.25
73.44

9,019,461.07 1,146,152.65

Grand Total
29,700.00
153,323.00
125,000.00
3,333.28
71.75
28.69
37.91
493.63
16,000.00
5,900.00
133.25
33.22
41.54
3,376.91
31.71
41.54
192.90
87.60
156.64
3.88
285.32
73.44
10,165,613.72



FY13 INVESTMENT FUND PAYMENTS BY VENDOR

Legal Name
ANDROSCOGGIN CTY OF
AROOSTOOK CTY OF
BANGOR PUB CO
CUMBERLAND CTY
DAVID E BOWLES
DOUGLAS F BEAULIEU
FRANKLIN CTY OF
HANCOCK CTY OF
KENNEBEC CTY OF
KNOX CTY OF

LINCOLN CTY OF
LINCOLN/SAGAD MULTICNTY JAIL
MAINE TODAY MEDIA
MAINETODAY MEDIA
OXFORD CTY OF
PENOBSCOT CTY OF
PISCATAQUIS CTY OF

PR RESTAURANTS LLC
RHR SMITH & COMPANY
SAGADAHOC CTY OF
SOMERSET CTY OF
STATE OF MAINE - PAYROLL/OIT/OTHER STATE AGENCIES
US CELLULAR

VINTON E CASSIDY
WALDO CTY OF
WASHINGTON CTY OF
YORK CTY OF

Grand Total

Page 5

Total Paid

752,475.00
547,813.38
348.50
1,905,368.00
424.80
2,100.74
108,414.00
312,265.55
787,757.00
378,379.00
167,138.00
1,017,836.00
211.40
274.71
212,311.00
937,787.00
216,006.00
192.90
35,600.00
121,966.00
1,089,775.00
21,396.92
227.90
469.92
167,138.00
212,104.00
1,169,833.00
10,165,613.72



BOC Actuals Analysis
For FY:2013

Reports only through last month submitted for each county
Printed: 10/10/2012 1:25:10 PM

Budgeted Actual Difference % Difference Rept'd Through
Rev/Exp Remaining
ANDROSCOGGIN
EXPENSE
$5,553,577.00 $923,745.85 $4,629,831.15 83.37% August
REVENUE
$5,5563,577.00 $765,024.38 $4,788,652.62 86.22% August
AROOSTOOK
EXPENSE
$3,165,599.00 $0.00 $3,165,599.00 100.00%
REVENUE
$3,165,5689.00 $0.00 $3,165,599.00 100.00%
CUMBERLAND
EXPENSE
$17,561,597.00  $3,115,617.00 $14,445,980.00 82.26% August
REVENUE
$17,661,597.00  $2,528,270.00 $15,033,327.00 85.60% August
FRANKLIN
EXPENSE
$1,130,142.00 $156,606.96 $973,535.04 86.14% August
REVENUE
$1,130,142.00 $109,563.64 $1,020,578.36 90.31% August
HANCOCK
EXPENSE
$2,228,172.00 $472,070.70 $1,756,101.30 78.81% September
REVENUE
$2,228,172.00 $743,387.25 $1,484,784.75 66.64% September
KENNEBEC
EXPENSE
$6,940,090.00 $1,440,988.00 $5,499,102.00 79.24% September
REVENUE
$6,940,090.00  $2,189,934.00 $4,750,156.00 68.45% September
KNOX
EXPENSE
$3,704,529.00 $532,378.06 $3,172,150.94 85.63% August
REVENUE
$3,704,529.00 $364,926.05 $3,339,602.95 90.15% August
LINCOLN
EXPENSE
$445,189.00 $66,734.54 $378,454.46 85.01% August
REVENUE
$445,189.00 $64,938.24 $380,250.76 85.41% August
OXFORD
EXPENSE
$1,307,072.00 $0.00 $1,307,072.00 100.00%
REVENUE
$1,307,072.00 $0.00 $1,307,072.00 100.00%
PENOBSCOT
EXPENSE
$7,467,895.00 $1,931,5634.50 $5,536,360.50 74.14% September
REVENUE
$7,467,895.00  $2,486,159.68 $4,981,735.32 66.71% September

Page 6



BOC Actuals Analysis

For FY:2013

Reports only through last month submitted for each county

Printed: 10/10/2012 1:25:10 PM

PISCATAQUIS
EXPENSE
$1,478,208.00 $219,993.48 $1,258,214.52 85.12% July
REVENUE ;
$1,478,208.00 $501,141.59 $977,066.41 66.10% July
SAGADAHOC
EXPENSE
$426,041.00 $64,372.03 $361,668.97 84.89% August
REVENUE
$426,041.00 $167,480.00 $258,561.00 60.69% August
SOMERSET
EXPENSE
$6,805,069.00  $1,499,122.74 $5,305,946.26 77.97% September
REVENUE
$6,805,069.00 $1,346,932.13 $5,458,136.87 80.21% September
TWO BRIDGES
EXPENSE
$7,222,5652.00 $1,607,837.72 $5,614,714.28 77.74% August
REVENUE
$7,222,552.00 $1,901,424.34 $5,321,127.66 73.67% August
WALDO
EXPENSE
$2,151,148.00 $432,802.71 $1,718,345.29 79.88% September
REVENUE
$2,151,148.00 $480,490.86 $1,670,657.14 77.66% September
WASHINGTON
EXPENSE
$2,376,750.00 $535,696.76 $1,841,053.24 77.46% September
REVENUE
$2,376,750.00 $712,435.26 $1,664,314.74 70.02% September
YORK
EXPENSE
$10,340,569.00 $1,620,980.00 $8,719,589.00 84.32% August
REVENUE
$10,340,569.00 $2,456,182.00 $7,884,387.00 76.25% August
Total Expense: $80,304,199.00 $14,620,481.05 $65,683,717.95 81.79%
Total Revenue: $80,304,199.00 $16,818,289.42 $63,485,909.58 79.06%

Page 7



BOC Actuals Analysis
For FY:2012

Reports only through last month submitted for each county
Printed: 10/10/2012 1:32:28 PM

Budgeted Actual Rev/Exp Difference % Difference Rept'd
Remaining Through
ANDROSCOGGIN
EXPENSE
$5,569,314.00 $5,631,073.52 ($61,759.52) -1.11% June
REVENUE
$5,569,314.00 $5,675,586.38 ($106,272.38) -1.91% June
AROOSTOOK
EXPENSE
$3,165,599.00 $3,187,853.32 ($22,254.32) -0.70% June
REVENUE
$3,165,599.00 $3,171,056.94 ($5,457.94) -0.17% June
CUMBERLAND
EXPENSE
$17,299,759.00 $17,575,066.00 ($275,307.00) -1.59% June
REVENUE
$17,299,759.00  $17,734,257.00 ($434,498.00) -2.51% June
FRANKLIN
EXPENSE
$1,141,558.00 $982,779.50 $158,778.50 13.91% June
REVENUE
$1,141,558.00 ($198,513.27) $1,340,071.27 117.39% June
HANCOCK
EXPENSE
$2,220,999.00 $2,199,785.38 $21,213.62 0.96% June
REVENUE
$2,220,999.00 $2,197,729.31 $23,269.69 1.05% June
KENNEBEC
EXPENSE
$6,940,090.00 $6,841,376.00 $98,714.00 1.42% June
REVENUE
$6,940,090.00 $6,965,082.00 ($24,992.00) -0.36% June
KNOX
EXPENSE
$3,704,529.00 $3,698,181.53 $6,347.47 0.17% June
REVENUE
$3,704,529.00 $530,278.94 $3,174,250.06 85.69% June
LINCOLN
EXPENSE
$445,189.00 $425,535.26 $19,653.74 4.41% June
REVENUE
$445,189.00 $803,208.04 ($358,019.04)  -80.42% June
OXFORD
EXPENSE
$1,307,072.00 $1,063,948.74 $243,123.26 18.60% May
REVENUE
$1,307,072.00 $1,307,852.72 ($780.72) -0.06% May
PENOBSCOT
EXPENSE
$7,405,545.00 $7,414,514.57 ($8,969.57) -0.12% June
REVENUE
$7,405,545.00 $7,481,383.90 ($75,838.90) -1.02% June
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BOC Actuals Analysis
For FY:2012

Reports only through iast month submitted for each county

PISCATAQUIS
EXPENSE

REVENUE

SAGADAHOC
EXPENSE

REVENUE

SOMERSET
EXPENSE

REVENUE

TWO BRIDGES
EXPENSE

REVENUE

WALDO
EXPENSE

REVENUE

WASHINGTON
EXPENSE

REVENUE

YORK
EXPENSE

REVENUE

Total Expense:
Total Revenue:

$1,478,208.00

$1,478,208.00

$428,931.00

$428,931.00

$6,624,797.00

$6,624,797.00

$7,265,254.00

$7,265,254.00

$2,151,148.00

$2,161,148.00

$2,376,750.00

$2,376,750.00

$10,613,975.00

$10,613,975.00

$80,138,717.00
$80,138,717.00

$1,407,627.73

$1,561,415.24

$389,717.91

$428,931.00

$6,436,178.87

$2,165,266.36

$6,358,500.32

$6,642,999.48

$2,012,671.33

$2,172,230.23

$2,377,164.45

$2,372,980.50

$10,544,925.00

$10,432,831.00

$78,546,899.43
$71,444,575.77

Page 9

Printed: 10/10/2012 1:32:28 PM

$70,580.27

($83,207.24)

$39,213.09

$0.00

$188,618.13

$4,459,530.64

$906,753.68

$622,254.52

$138,476.67

($21,082.23)

($414.45)

$3,769.50

$69,050.00

$181,144.00

$1,5691,817.57
$8,694,141.23

4.77%

-5.63%

9.14%

0.00%

2.85%

67.32%

12.48%

8.56%

6.44%

-0.98%

-0.02%

0.16%

0.65%

1.71%

1.99%
10.85%

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June
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State Budget Summary Report
Through the month of: September

For FY:2013

Account

ADULT COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES

PRISONER BOARDING - CARRYING

MAINE STATE PRISON

MAINE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

CTRL MAINE PRE-RELEASE CENTER

DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

CHARLESTON CORRECTIONAL FAC

Totals:

Actual
Expenditures
$3,399,351.00
$9,312,279.90
$224,241.00
$12,229,256.00
$7,450,138.00
$594,519.00

$1,879,350.00

$1,346,943.00

$36,436,077.90

Encumbrances

$306,776.00
$25,263,506.31
$0.00
$1,034,149.00
$8,838.00
$156.00
$101,688.00

$25,047.00

$26,740,160.31

Note: Balance at year end goes back to the State General Fund.
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Budgeted
Expenditures
$21,262,914.00
$35,221,624.62

$1,895,226.00

$64,811,738.00 -

$41,404,600.00
$3,663,010.00
$10,883,706.00

$7,476,982.00

$186,619,800.62

Difference
$17,556,787.00
$645,838.41
$1,670,985.00
$51,548,333.00
$33,945,624.00
$3,068,335.00
$8,902,668.00

$6,104,992.00

$123,443,562.41

% Diffrnc

84.0

73.6

88.2

81.1

82.0

83.8

82.7

82.0

82.2



MDOC BOARDING

Receiving Co:

Somerset

Cumberland

Two Bridges

York, Board

York Lease--not in
effect

Aug-12
Sep-12

Nov-12
Dec-12

Feb-12
Mar-12

May-12
Jun-12

452
446

770
583
625

Receiving Co:

Somerset

Cumberland

TBRJ

York Board

York Lease

Marginal Cost

$

22.00

3 27.58

22.96 + Food

18.75 + Food

18.75+Food

Aug-12
Sep-12

Nov-12
Dec-12
Jan-12
Feb-12
Mar-12

May-12
Jun-12

$
$

12,588.69
14,025.19

$
$
$

22,946.00
17,346.72
18,428.81

Payments to Date

$

26,613.88

$

58,721.53

“

Total Boarding Paid

$  85,335.41

as of 10/12/2012

G:\1-BOC FY12-13\1-BOC-FY10\County to County Boarding\
County to County Boarding Detail.xls
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